
2026 Monroe University-Bronx Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (19), Opp (16)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Joaquin Taveras (3), Totals (3), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (21-24), Rodriguez (6-6),
Rosa (6-7), Mateo (4-4), Green (3-3), Delaney Jr.  (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Aquino, Pablo .400 3-0 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 3 1 1 0 .667 0 0 2-3 7 0 0 1.000
4 Andino, Elijah .400 3-0 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 .800 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
27 Nunez, Adrian .375 3-0 8 1 3 0 1 0 0 5 .625 0 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-1 0 0 1 .000
7 Rolle, Devyn .333 3-0 6 1 2 0 1 0 1 4 .667 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
5 Herrera, Robert .286 3-0 7 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 1 0 2 0 .375 0 0 4-4 1 3 2 .667
16 Hernandez, Samuel 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Carlos Salcedo, Juan .500 1-0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 1.500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833

14
Morales De Jesús,
Yaxiel .333 2-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

22 Diaz, Juan .333 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
33 Osorio, Joshua .333 2-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
12 Sanchez, Anthony .000 2-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 2 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
2 Lebron, Derek .000 1-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000

24
Joaquin Taveras,
Abraham .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 1 2 .750

18 Mateo, Michael .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Echavarria, David .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
25 Morales, Jeisser .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
34 Gonzalez, Ramses .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000
36 Polanco, Oneal .000 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
37 Tineo, Angel .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .250 3-3 64 9 16 4 3 0 6 26 .406 10 2 25 0 .354 3 0 8-10 44 17 10 .859
Opponents .469 3-3 81 40 38 9 0 0 27 47 .580 17 3 14 0 .563 2 0 21-24 49 6 3 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Estevez, Moises 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .667 1 1 1 0 0
8 Delgado, Yevian 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 5 0 2 1 0 0 0 .417 1 0 0 0 0
3 Hernandez, Adrian 1.80 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 2 1 2 7 0 0 0 .316 0 0 0 0 0
9 Rosa, Naizaiah 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
30 Rodriguez, Frangel 21.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 8 7 3 3 0 0 0 .438 0 2 0 0 0
23 Delaney Jr. , Colin 22.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 8 5 4 0 0 0 0 .455 1 0 0 0 0
15 Mateo, Brylyn 63.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 8 7 7 1 2 0 0 0 .727 1 0 0 0 0

10 Green, Luis
135.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 .800 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15.95 0-3 8 3 0 0 0 14.2 38 40 26 17 14 0 0 0 .469 4 3 1 0 0
Opponents 3.71 3-0 8 3 0 0 0 17.0 16 9 7 10 25 0 0 0 .250 3 2 0 0 0



2026 Monroe University-Bronx Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Gonzalez, Ramses 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Aquino, Pablo 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lebron, Derek 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Morales, Jeisser 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Sanchez, Anthony 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Echavarria, David 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Diaz, Juan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Rodriguez, Frangel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
37 Tineo, Angel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Andino, Elijah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Osorio, Joshua 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Carlos Salcedo, Juan 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Joaquin Taveras, Abraham 8 5 1 2 .750 0 0 0 — 3 0
7 Rolle, Devyn 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Herrera, Robert 6 1 3 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hernandez, Adrian 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
27 Nunez, Adrian 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Green, Luis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Estevez, Moises 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Morales De Jesús, Yaxiel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Mateo, Brylyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
16 Hernandez, Samuel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Mateo, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Delaney Jr. , Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Polanco, Oneal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Delgado, Yevian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Rosa, Naizaiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
Totals 71 44 17 10 .859 0 21 3 .875 3 0
Opponents 58 49 6 3 .948 0 8 2 .800 0 0


